The Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

Script Code: SM - INFOBEAN

The Manager,

Listing Dept.

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

MH-IN

**SYMBOL: INFOBEAN** 

Scrip Code: 543644

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 10(6) of the SEBI SAST (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Mam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject please refer to the enclosed disclosure under regulations 10(6) of the SEBI SAST (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the acquisition of shares to be made of InfoBeans Technologies Ltd by way of gift of shares.

Thanks & Regards Priyansh Jain

**Acquirer Signature:** 

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

1.	Na	nme of the Target Company (TC)	InfoBeans Technologies Ltd				
2.		ame of the acquirer(s)	Priyansh Jain				
3.	Na	ame of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd and BSE Limited				
4.	rat	etails of the transaction including tionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	This disclosure is pursuant to Inter-se transfer of shares( by way of gift) from promoter to his Son				
5.		elevant regulation under which the acquirer exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)				
6.	W	hether disclosure of proposed acquisition as required to be made under regulation 10 and if so,  - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations.  - date of filing with the stockexchange.					
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Mites	Mr. Mitesh Bohra		Yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	29th May, 2024		Yes		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	17,00,000(Mr. Mitesh Bohra)				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	6.99%( Mr. Mitesh Bohra)		Yes		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	N.A. as this transfer is done by way of gift of shares		Yes		
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	0	0	17,00,000	6.99%	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	5012650	20.63%	3312650	13.63%	

Signature of Acquirer pjum

Priyansh Jain Acquirer

Place: Danville, CA, USA Date:7<sup>th</sup> June, 2024